
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repairs along I-20 and I-220, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-05(378) / 107997301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,059,670.25

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Dozer, LLC

$954,692.70 $1,062,623.10 $1,144,280.00

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 12,000.00 16,050.00 15,000.00

0020 201-C002 Random Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 12,000.00 16,050.00 15,000.00

0030 202-B006 Removal of Asphalt Paved Shoulders, All Depths 40.000 SY 12.80 34.50 25.00

0040 202-B013 Removal of Base 40.000 SY 12.80 34.50 25.00

0050 202-B150 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 60.000 LF 29.00 30.00 26.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 3.000 LF 34.00 495.00 150.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 6,073.000 CY 21.00 20.75 33.00

0080 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 3,909.000 CY 15.05 13.95 15.00

0090 203-I002 Site Grading 835.000 SY 2.40 2.25 20.00

0100 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 721.000 CY 18.75 20.75 30.00

0110 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,110.00 1,225.00 1,000.00

0120 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0130 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0140 225-A001 Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,700.00 3,675.00 3,000.00

0150 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 3.000 TON 330.00 300.00 250.00

0160 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 390.00 615.00 500.00

0170 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,335.00 1,850.00 1,500.00

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 8.40 7.35 7.00

0190 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 250.000 TON 72.50 81.50 85.00

0200 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 14.000 TON 670.00 750.00 630.00

0210 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 72.000 LF 23.00 61.35 25.00

0220 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 470.000 SY 4.80 3.25 4.00

0230 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 67.000 CY 92.00 75.00 90.00

0240 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 308.000 CY 68.50 49.95 65.00

0250 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 60.000 LF 75.00 83.50 68.00

0260 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 100,000.00 28,500.00 90,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repairs along I-20 and I-220, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-05(378) / 107997301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,059,670.25

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Dozer, LLC

$954,692.70 $1,062,623.10 $1,144,280.00

1 2 3

0270 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0280 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 400.000 LF 35.00 49.25 90.00

0290 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 3.000 EA 24.50 25.00 22.00

0300 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 12,250.00 13,500.00 11,000.00

0310 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 4,450.00 5,000.00 4,000.00

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 95,000.00 177,750.00 149,750.00

0330 682-B026 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 4, 4 Conductor 170.000 LF 49.00 55.00 44.00

0340 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 25,000.00 7,500.00 30,000.00

0350 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 4,080.000 LF 78.80 98.55 80.00

0360 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 300.000 TON 67.00 70.00 85.00

0370 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 100.000 TON 60.50 71.50 76.00

0380 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 960.000 LF 4.40 7.25 6.00

0390 907-420-A002 Undersealing Concrete Pavement 1,000.000 LBS 4.45 6.25 4.50

0400 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 2,800.00 3,050.00 2,500.00

0410 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 1.000 EA 500.00 555.00 450.00

0420 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON

0430 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON 70.00 135.00 90.00

0440 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repairs along I-20 and I-220, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-05(378) / 107997301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,059,670.25

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC Key, LLC

$1,220,600.00 $1,622,805.00

4 5

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 20,000.00 40,000.00

0020 201-C002 Random Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 20,000.00 40,000.00

0030 202-B006 Removal of Asphalt Paved Shoulders, All Depths 40.000 SY 50.00 115.00

0040 202-B013 Removal of Base 40.000 SY 50.00 115.00

0050 202-B150 Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware 60.000 LF 30.00 34.00

0060 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 3.000 LF 100.00 96.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 6,073.000 CY 35.00 47.00

0080 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 3,909.000 CY 20.00 33.00

0090 203-I002 Site Grading 835.000 SY 10.00 13.00

0100 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 721.000 CY 50.00 67.00

0110 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,200.00 1,340.00

0120 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00

0130 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00

0140 225-A001 Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,500.00 4,020.00

0150 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 3.000 TON 500.00 335.00

0160 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 600.00 670.00

0170 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,200.00 2,010.00

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 500.000 LF 7.00 8.00

0190 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 250.000 TON 90.00 134.00

0200 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 14.000 TON 650.00 805.00

0210 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 72.000 LF 30.00 20.00

0220 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 470.000 SY 6.00 8.00

0230 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 67.000 CY 115.00 155.00

0240 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 308.000 CY 45.00 67.00

0250 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 60.000 LF 75.00 47.00

0260 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 50,000.00 102,700.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repairs along I-20 and I-220, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-05(378) / 107997301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,059,670.25

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC Key, LLC

$1,220,600.00 $1,622,805.00

4 5

0270 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0280 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 400.000 LF 55.00 54.00

0290 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 3.000 EA 40.00 67.00

0300 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 13,000.00 10,100.00

0310 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 5,000.00 6,030.00

0320 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 120,000.00 160,000.00

0330 682-B026 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 4, 4 Conductor 170.000 LF 60.00 59.00

0340 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 15,000.00 95,000.00

0350 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 4,080.000 LF 105.00 101.00

0360 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 300.000 TON 90.00 134.00

0370 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 100.000 TON 75.00 108.00

0380 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 960.000 LF 6.00 11.00

0390 907-420-A002 Undersealing Concrete Pavement 1,000.000 LBS 11.00 7.00

0400 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 5,000.00 3,350.00

0410 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 1.000 EA 1,000.00 2,010.00

0420 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON

0430 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON 200.00 270.00

0440 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 18.000 TON
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